2547347

CH \$465.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release and Termination of Trademark Security Agreement		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Administrative Agent		05/18/2007	Swiss Banking Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BearingPoint, Inc.		
Street Address:	676 International Drive		
City:	McLean		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22102		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2547347	R2I
Registration Number:	2540419	R2I
Registration Number:	2576004	R2I
Registration Number:	2638926	R2 I RAPID RETURN ON INVESTMENT
Registration Number:	2642270	R 2 I RAPID RETURN ON INVESTMENT
Registration Number:	2552437	CONFIGURE TO FIT
Registration Number:	2552436	CONFIGURE TO FIT
Registration Number:	2552438	CTF
Registration Number:	2510445	СТБ
Registration Number:	2547345	CTF CONFIGURE TO FIT
Registration Number:	2547346	CTF CONFIGURE TO FIT
Registration Number:	2636000	METRIUS
Registration Number:	2634870	PATH TO CONVERGENCE

Registration Number:	2880472	PMONLINE
Registration Number:	2883360	PMONLINE
Registration Number:	2749423	POINT
Registration Number:	2567478	POINT
Registration Number:	2585871	QUICKSCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8002210770

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSC # 925401		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Mayer		
Signature:	/Matthew Mayer/		
Date:	05/31/2007		

Total Attachments: 4

source=ubsag_Bearingpt_tm18#page2.tif source=ubsag_Bearingpt_tm18#page3.tif source=ubsag_Bearingpt_tm18#page4.tif source=ubsag_Bearingpt_tm18#page5.tif

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

NUMBER	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION	FILING	ISSUE	MARK	DRAWING TYPE
<u></u>	NUMBER	NUMBER	DATE	DATE		
1	76284441	2547347	07/06/2001	03/12/2002	R2I	Words, letters, or numbers in typed form
2	76284442	2540419	07/06/2001	02/19/2002	R2I	Words, letters, or numbers in typed form
3	76284443	2576004	07/06/2001	06/04/2002	R2I	Words, letters, or numbers in typed form
4	76284445	2638926	07/06/2001	10/22/2002	R2 I Rapid Return on Investment	Words, letters or numbers and design
5	76284446	2642270	07/06/2001	10/29/2002	R 2 I Rapid Return on Investment	Words, letters or numbers and design
6	76237901	2552437	04/04/2001	03/26/200	Configure to fit	Words, letters, or numbers in typed form
7	76237900	2552436	04/04/2001	03/26/200	Configure to fit	Words, letters, or numbers in typed form
8	76237904	2552438	04/04/2001	03/26/2002	CTF	Words, letters, or numbers in typed form
9	76237903	2510445	04/04/2001	11/20/2001	CTF	Words, letters, or numbers in typed form
10	76284439	2547345	07/06/2001	03/12/2002	1	Words, letters, or numbers and design
11	76284440	2547346	07/06/2001	03/12/2002	CTF Configure to fit	Words, letters, or numbers and design
12	75802095	2636000	09/17/1999	10/15/2002	Metrius	Words, letters, or numbers in typed form
13	76322146	2634870	10/05/2001	10/15/2002	Path to convergence	Words, letters, or numbers in typed form
14	76405336	2880472	05/09/2002	08/31/2004	Pmonline	Words, letters, or numbers in typed form
15	76405337	2883360	05/09/2002	09/07/2004	Pmonline	Words, letters, or numbers in typed form
16	76322596	2749423	10/03/2001	08/12/2003	Point	Words, letters, or numbers in typed form
17	76322595	2567478	10/03/2001	05/07/2002	Point	Words, letters, or numbers in typed form
18	75761528	2585871	07/27/1999	06/25/2002	Quickscan	Words, letters, or numbers in typed form

NY:1110094.3

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") was executed by BearingPoint, Inc. (a Delaware corporation) (the "Pledgor"), covering the Trademark Registrations and Applications more fully described on Schedule I annexed hereto and made a part hereof in favor of UBS, AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), dated as of July 19, 2005, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2005 on Reel 003229 Frame 0080. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Pledgor has requested and the Secured Party has agreed to release the Trademark Registrations and Applications and discharge the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Secured Party hereby releases all its rights, title and interest in the Trademark Registrations and Applications which were pledged, granted, assigned, mortgaged and set over or otherwise made subject to a lien to the Secured Party by Pledgor pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

NY:1110094.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release and Termination this $\frac{12}{8}$ day of May, 2007.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By: Name: Richard L. Tavrow

Title: Director

Name: David B. Julie Title: Associate Director

NY:1110094,3

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

NUMBER	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION	FILING	** ISSUE	MARK	DRAWING TYPE
	NUMBER -	NUMBER	DATE	DATE	7.575.2	
1	76284441	2547347	07/06/2001	03/12/2002	R2I	Words, letters, or
						numbers in typed form
2	76284442	2540419	07/06/2001	02/19/2002	R21	Words, letters, or
						numbers in typed form
3	76284443	2576004	07/06/2001	06/04/2002	R2I	Words, letters, or
						numbers in typed form
4	76284445	2638926	07/06/2001	10/22/2002	R2 I Rapid	Words, letters or
			1		Return on	numbers and design
					Investment	177 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5	76284446	2642270	07/06/2001	10/29/2002	R 2 I Rapid	Words, letters or
					Return on	numbers and design
					Investment	
6	76237901	2552437	04/04/2001	03/26/200	Configure to	Words, letters, or
					fit	numbers in typed form
7	76237900	2552436	04/04/2001	03/26/200	Configure to	Words, letters, or
					fit	numbers in typed form
8	76237904	2552438	04/04/2001	03/26/2002	CTF	Words, letters, or
						numbers in typed form
9	76237903	2510445	04/04/2001	11/20/2001	CTF	Words, letters, or
				<u> </u>		numbers in typed form
10	76284439	2547345	07/06/2001	03/12/2002		Words, letters, or
			_			numbers and design
11	76284440	2547346	07/06/2001	03/12/2002	CTF	Words, letters, or
					Configure to	numbers and design
	<u> </u>				fit	177
12	75802095	2636000	09/17/1999	10/15/2002	Metrius	Words, letters, or
					<u> </u>	numbers in typed form
13	76322146	2634870	10/05/2001	10/15/2002	Path to	Words, letters, or
					convergence	numbers in typed form
14	76405336	2880472	05/09/2002	08/31/2004	Pmonline	Words, letters, or
						numbers in typed form
15	76405337	2883360	05/09/2002	09/07/2004	Pmonline	Words, letters, or
						numbers in typed form
16	76322596	2749423	10/03/2001	08/12/2003	Point	Words, letters, or
1						numbers in typed form
17	76322595	2567478	10/03/2001	05/07/2002	Point	Words, letters, or
					<u> </u>	numbers in typed form
18	75761528	2585871	07/27/1999	06/25/2002	Quickscan	Words, letters, or
					1	numbers in typed form

NY:1110094.3

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/31/2007 REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0392